2022 Suffolk County
Swimming & Diving
All-League 2

200 Medley Relay

Ward Melville Isabel Xu, Hannah Lin 2:01.76
Hannah Matheson,, Amy Chen

Sachem North Morgan Rietmann, Alyssa Golden 2:02.48
Alexandra Martinez, Daphne Hicyilmaz

Sachem East Sydney Young, Brooke Pfisterer 2:09.45

Ava Grace Monti, Holly Schneider

200 Freestyle

Eva Emmerich
Jackie Vinciquerra
Anna Albert

200 Individual Medley

Ava Grace Monti
Kate Gioronda
Hannah Lin

50 Freestyle
Isabel Xu

Abaigeal Higgins
Adriana Cano

Diving 6 Dives
Lydia Hicyilmaz
Ava Davis
Kyleigh Makarius

100 Butterfly
Jackie Vinciquerra

Hanna Matheson
Mila Petrovic

100 Freestyle
Abaigeal Higgins

Ava Davis
Alyssa Golden

500 Freestyle

Eva Emmerich
Anna Albert
Hanna Matheson

Ward Melville
Ward Melville
Ward Melville

Sachem East
Ward Melville
Ward Melville

Ward Melville
Ward Melville
Central Islip

Sachem North
Sachem North
Ward Melville

Ward Melville
Ward Melville
Ward Melville

Ward Melville
Sachem North
Sachem North

Ward Melville
Ward Melville
Ward Melville

2:05.36
2:06.97
2:08.16

2:21.01
2:22.53
2:26.70

26.46

26.77
26.88

184.35
180.00
171.00

1:03.95
1:03.99
1:07.24

57.42
1:00.56
1:00.62

5:28.73
5:41.15
5:49.74



200 Freestyle Relay

Ward Melville Bella Dimaculangan, Hanna Lin 1:46.65
Isabel Xu, Abaigeal Higgins

Sachem North Lydia Hicyilmaz, Ava Davis 1:53.54
Daphne Hicyilmaz, Shania Barravecchio

Sachem East Victoria Santagata, Madison Mahady 1:59.77
Xiomara Llerena, Hannah Lee

Deer Park-North Babylon Alexa Flores, Andrea Cayea 2:00.16

Hailey Quinn, Zyon Small

100 Backstroke

Morgan Rietmann Sachem North 1:02.93
Bella Dimaculangan Ward Melville 1:05.73
Adriana Cano Central Islip 1:07.33

100 Breaststroke

Kate Gironda Ward Melville 1:12.21
Isabel Xu Ward Melville 1:15.22
Hannah Lin Ward Melville 1:16.22

400 Freestyle Relay

Ward Melville Eva Emmerich, Hanna Matheson 3:54.62
Jackie Vinciquerra, Abaigeal Higgins

Sachem North Alyssa Golden, Alexandra Martinez 3:58.77
Ava Davis, Morgan Rietmann

Sachem East Holly Schneider, Victoria Santagata 4:15.51

Brooke Pfisterer, Ava Grace Monti

AL Criteri
e Top 3 finishers in League Championship
e Move from 4th place and below to fill up vacated spots by relays & swimmers who qualified for All-County.
e Ifarelay has 1 swimmer that was not on the All-County relay, this relay will also be All-League.
e 1swimmer in a relay will not displace a relay that finished 4th. (Their can be 4 or 5 that make All-League)
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